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Sturgeon Bay

CITY OF STURGEON BAY COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA
TUESDAY, AUGUST 1, 2023
6:00 p.m.
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL - 421 MICHIGAN ST
DAVID J. WARD, MAYOR

Call to order.

Pledge of Allegiance.

Roli call.

Adoption of agenda.

Public Comment on agenda items only.

Consideration of the following bills: General Fund — $88,691.20, Capital Fund - $619,373.65,
ARPA - $5,350.00, TID #8 - $1.284.00 TID #4 - $4,323.00, Solid Waste Enterprise Fund -
$4,432.09, Cable TV - $5,442.42 and Compost Site Enterprise Fund -$440.66 for a grand total
of $729,337.02. [roll call]

CONSENT AGENDA

Allitems listed with an asterisk (*) are considered routine and will be enacted by one motion.
There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member requests
before the Adoption of the Agenda, in which event the item will be removed from the
Consent Agenda and considered immediately following the consent agenda.

*a. Approval of 7/18/23 regular Common Council minutes.
* b. Place the following minutes on file:
(1) Police & Fire Commission — 2/23/23
(2) Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee — 7/11/23
(3) Local Arts Board — 7/12/23
(4) Waterfront Redevelopment Authority — 7/12/23

*c. Place the following reports on file:

(1) Bank Reconciliation — June 2023
(2) Revenue & Expense Report — June 2023

*d. Consideration of: Approval of beverage operator licenses.
*e. Consideration of: Approval of Class A Beer and Class A Liquor licenses.
*f. Consideration of: Approval of Exception to Noise Ordinance from Door County Fair.

Mayoral Appointments.
Resolution Awarding the Sale of $3,100,000 General Obligation Promissory Notes.

Public Hearing re: Proposed amendment fo Sturgeon Bay Zoning Code — Chapter 20 —- Front
Lot line.




1.

12

13.

14,

15.
16.
17.

18.

19.

First reading of ordinance re: Amend Section 20.03 to the Municipal Code of the City of
Sturgeon Bay - Lot line, front.

Public Hearing re: Proposed amendments to the Sturgeon Bay Zoning Code — Chapter 20 —
amending various references.

First reading of ordinance re: Amend Section 20.03 of the Municipal Code of the City of
Sturgeon Bay - various references.

Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Approve the development
incentives for 1023 Egg Harbor Road, LLC as shown with parameters.

Consideration of: Certified Survey Map for South Hudson Avenue Lots.

City Administrator report.

Mayor’s report.

Convene in closed session in accordance with the following exemption:

Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public
funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining
reasons require a closed session. Wis. Stats. 19.85(1)(e)

Consideration of: Development Incentives for 1023 Egg Harbor Road, LLC.

Move to reconvene in open session to take formal action upon preceding subject of closed
session, if appropriate; or to conduct discussion or give further consideration where the
subject is not appropriate for closed session consideration. The Council may adjourn in

closed session.

Adjourn.

NOTE: DEVIATION FROM THE AGENDA ORDER SHOWN MAY OCCUR.

Posted:
Date:
Time:

By:

T 01»
y22.000Im
M

NOTE: COUNCIL CHAMBERS WILL BE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC TO OBSERVE AND
RENDER PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY. THE MEETING WILL BE
LIVESTREAMED AT https://sbtv.viebit.com/ AND CABLE ACCESS CHANNEL 988.




DS. ° CITY OF STURGEON BAY 6 T 1
T DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT -
I
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 08/01/2023
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
GENERAL FUND
LIABILITIES
02216 BAY VIEW LUTHERAN CHURCH SIGN DEP REFUND/BAY VIEW CHRCH 01-000-000-23168 50.00
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 2021.2022 SBU EXTRA INTEREST 01-000~000-24340 61.57
19880 2021.2022 SBU TAX ROLL 01-000-000-24340 212.32
R0001788 CALE BAKKE CITY LAUNCH PASS REFUND/BAKKE 01-000-000-46210 39.69
RO001788 CITY LAUNCH PASS REFUND/BAKKE 01-000~-000-24214 2.10
R0001788 CITY LAUNCH PASS REFUND/BAKKE 01~000-000-24215 0.21
TOTAL LIABILITIES 365.89
RUBBER TIRE LOADER
01761 ASSOCIATED TRUST COMPANY GO PROM NOTE 6.5.22 01-000-909-70002 475.00
TOTAL RUBBER TIRE LOADER 475.00
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 840.89
LAW/LEGAL
16555 PINKERT LAW FIRM, LLP 06/23 TRAFFIC MATTERS 01-110-000-55010 2,025.00
AMUNDSEN AMUNDSEN DAVIS, LLC 06/23 DUQUAINE ANNEXATION 01-110-000-55010 572.00
TOTAL 2,597.00
TOTAL LAW/LEGAL 2,597.00
CITY CLERK-TREASURER
9535 IIMC ANNL MMBRSHIP/REINHARDT 01~115-000-56000 185.00
TOTAL 185.00
TOTAL CITY CLERK-TREASURER 185.00
COMPUTER
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 01/23 TECH SUPPORT 01-125-000-55550 2,083.33
04696 02/23 TECH SUPPORT 01-125-000-55550 2,083.33
04696 03/23 TECH SUPPORT 01~125-000-55550 2,083.34
04696 04/23 TECH SUPPORT 01-125-000-55550 2,083.34
04696 05/23 TECH SUPPORT 01-125-000-55550 2,083.34
04696 06/23 TECH SUPPORT 01-125-000-55550 2,083.34
HEARTBUS HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS,LLC ADOBE 2020 PRO LIC-B CURTIS 01-125-000-55550 494.52
HEARTBUS ADOBE 2020 PRO LIC-C SOMMER 01-125-000-55550 494.52
TOTAL 13,489.06
TOTAL COMPUTER 13,489.06
CITY HALL
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE PIPE/ELBOWS/PVC/COUPLE 01-160-000-51850 25.12
04575 TEE/ADAPTER 01-160-000-51850 6.17
04575 ELBOW 01-160-000-55300 1.39
04575 CREDIT RETURN 01-160-000-51850 -7.98
04575 BATTERIES 01-160-000-51850 6.99
04575 BOIL DRAIN/PTFE THRD 01-160-000-51850 16.58
04575 BATTERIES 01-160-000-51400 6.99
04575 TRAY LINERS/ROLLER 01-160-000~-55300 19.58
04966 EAGLE MECHANICAL INC REPAIR KITS 01-160-000-55300 335.36
08225 HERLACHE SMALL ENGINE SUPPLIES 01-160-000-51850 6.50
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 421 MICHIGAN ST 01-160-000~-56150 4,025.04
19880 421 MICHIGAN ST 01-160-000-58650 268.91
23730 WPS 07/23 421 MICHIGAN STREET 01-160-000-56600 576.00
O'REILLY O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-FIRST CALL FUEL FILTER 01-160-000-51850 11.52
WARNER WARNER-WEXEL LLC PAPER PRODUCTS 01-160-000-51400 106.45




DATE: 07/25/2023
TIME: 14:45:34
ID: AP44307ZN

VENDOR #

WARNER

NAME

GENERAL EXPENDITURES

PULSE
PULSE

PENINSULA PULSE

QUADIENT QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC

US BANK
US BANK
US BANK

US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE

POLICE DEPARTMENT

15890
US BANK
US BANK

PACK AND SHIP PLUS
US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE

PATROL BOAT

02206

PATROL BOAT
BAY MARINE

POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL

02005
03133
04696
19880
19880
19880
20725
23640
23640
PATRIOT
PATRIOT
PATRIOT
PATRIOT

FIRE

02005
04696
16570
19880
19880

BAY ELECTRONICS, INC.
CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10
DOOR COUNTY TREASURER
STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

T R COCHART TIRE CENTER
WISCONSIN DEPT OF JUSTICE

PATRIOT MOTOR STURGEON BAY LLC

DEPARTMENT

FIRE DEPARTMENT
BAY ELECTRONICS, INC.
DOOR COUNTY TREASURER
PIONEER FIRE COMPANY
STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 08/01/2023

ITEM DESCRIPTION

CLEANING SUPPLIES
TOTAL

TOTAL CITY HALL

LEGAL PUBLICATION-ORDINANCE
LEGAL PUBLICATION-BOR
POSTAGE METER LEASE

07/23 FIRE COPIER

07/23 FIRE COLOR COPY OVERGE
07/23 ADMIN COPIER

TOTAL

ACCOUNT #

01-~160-000-51850

01-199-000-57450
01-199-000-57450
01-199-000-57250
01-199-000-55650
01-199-000-55650
01~199-000-55650

TOTAL GENERAL EXPENDITURES

PACKAGE MAILING/HENRY
07/23 POLICE COPIER
07/23 POLICE COLOR COPY OVERGE

TOTAL

01-200-000-57250
01-200-000-55650
01-200-000-55650

TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT

PATROL BOAT FUEL
TOTAL PATROL BOAT

TOTAL PATROL BOAT

3 NOISE CANCELLING SPEAKER MIC
06/23 CRADELPOINT PORT SEC CAM
06/23 FUEL

SUNSET PRK BT LAUNCH

110 S NEENAH AVE CAMERA
SHORECREST RD CAMERA WWTP

FLAT TIRE REPAIR/CSO VEHICLE

3 TIME ACCESS

22 OFFICER SUPPORT

SQUAD 50 MAINTENANCE

SQUAD 30 MAINTENANCE

SQUAD 50 MAINTENANCE

SQUAD 60 MAINTENANCE

TOTAL

01-205-000-51650

01-215-000~57550
01-215-000-58999
01-215-000-51650
01-215-000~-56150
01-215-000-56150
01-215~000-56150
01-215-000-58600
01-215-000-58999
01-215-000-58999
01-215-000-58600
01-215-000~-58600
01-215-000-58600
01-215-000-58600

TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL

RADIO SERVICE

FUEL

UNIFORM CLOTHING
MARTIN PARK RESTROOM
421 MICHIGAN ST

01-250-000-57550
01-250-000-51650
01-250~000-52900
01-250-000-56675
01-250~000-56675

PAGE:
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GENERAL FUND
CITY HALL
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DATE: 07/25/2023 CITY OF STURGEON BAY
TIME: 14:45:34 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP4430ZN

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 08/01/2023

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT +#

PAGE: 3

AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND
FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT

19880 TRUCK FILL

138880 MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE
19880 CITY GARAGE

19880 GARLAND PARK

19880 SUNSET CONSN CENTER
19880 FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER
19880 OTUMBA PARK

19880 W SIDE WARMING HOUSE
19880 W SIDE FIRE STATION
19880 W SIDE FIRE STATION
19880 W SIDE FIRE STATION
19880 38 S NEENAH AVE PAVILLION
19880 38 S NEENAH AVE RESTROOM
19880 W SIDE BALLFLD LITES
19880 GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE
19880 FIRE TRAINING SITE

19880 FIRE TRAINING SITE

19880 QUINCY ST BALLFLD

19880 PENNSYLVANIA ST DOCK
19880 92 E MAPLE ST DOCK

19880 1ST AVE MARINA/RESTROOM
19880 KENTUCKY 8T CITY PK RAMP
19880 KENTUCKY ST CITY MARINA
19880 SIGN SHED

19880 CHERRY BLOSSOM PARK
19880 56 VACANT LOTS-QTRLY BILL
20725 T R COCHART TIRE CENTER TIRE CHANGE #707
O'REILLY O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-FIRST CALL 12 0Z ULTMTBLK

O'REILLY BATTERY TERM/CBL LUG
O'REILLY BATTEERY CABLE

O'REILLY WIPER BLADE

O'REILLY BAT TERMNAL/CBL LUG/FUSE HOLDR
O'REILLY WIRE LOOM

O'REILLY BAT CBL LUG

PORT WEST MARINE PRODUCTS INC POWER POST

PORT BATTERY SWITCH

WARNER WARNER-WEXEL LLC WINDOW CLEANER

01-250~-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000~56675
01-250-000~56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000~56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000~-56150
01-250-000-58650
01-250-000~56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56150
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000~56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000~-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-53000
01-250-000-53000
01-250-000~53000
01-250-000~-53000
01-250-000-53000
01-250-000~53000
01-250-000-53000
01-250~-000-53000
01-250-000-53000
01-250-000-53000
01-250-000~-54999

TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT

STORM SEWERS

04545 DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE/NAPA NUTS/BOLTS
04545 100LBS GRASS SEED

TOTAL

TOTAL STORM SEWERS

STREET SIGNS AND MARKINGS
SIGNART SIGNART COMPANY INC REPLCEMNT PRKING LOT SIGN

TOTAL

01-300-000~54999
01-300-000-54999

01-420-000~52600

TOTAL STREET SIGNS AND MARKINGS

STREET MACHINERY

04545 DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE/NAPA STARTING FLUID

04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE FASTENERS/DRILL BIT/SCREW BOLT
04575 BRASS HOSE SHUTOFF

04575 TUBE HEAT SHRINK

04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 06/23 FUEL 542.67 G

01-450-000-52150
01-450-000-51400
01-450-000~-52150
01-450-000-52150
01-450-000~51650

134.09

3,389.71

3,389.71

395.00
397.52

397.52

2,072.00
2,072.00

2,072.00

12.08
97.91
12.99

1,756.62




DATE :
TIME:

07/25/2023
14:45:34

ID: AP4430ZN

VENDOR # NAME

GENERAL FUND

STREET MACHINERY

04696
06012
06012
06012
20725
20725
20725
20725
20725
20725
20725
ADVAUTO
ADVAUTO
ADVAUTO
ADVAUTO
JX ENT
TRIPURA
TRIPURA

CITY

01766
01766
04966
19880
19880
19880
19880

FASTENAL COMPANY

T R COCHART TIRE CENTER

GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBTION LLC

JX ENTERPRISES, INC.
TRIPURA PETROLEUM

GARAGE

AURORA MEDICAL GROUP

EAGLE MECHANICAL INC
STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

HIGHWAYS - GENERAL

19880
139880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880

STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

DELFOSSE KYLE DELFOSSE

PARK & RECREATION ADMIN

17700

QUILL CORPORATION

PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 08/01/2023

ITEM DESCRIPTION

06/23 DSL FUEL 1032.44 G
SOCKET
HARDWARE
HARDWARE
TUBE/INSTALLED
SVC CALL

TIRE CHANGE
ORING

DISPOSAL
FLATS/O RINGS
4 LOADER TIRES
VEHICLE PARTS
MAXI BLADE
CREDIT
FLUIDS/FUNNEL
DEF TANK CAP
FUEL

FUEL

TOTAL

ACCOUNT #

01-450-000~51650
01-450-000-52700
01-450-000-54999
01-450-000-54999
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000~53000
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-53000
01~450-000-53000
01~450~000-53000
01-450-000~53000
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000~-53000
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-53000
01-450-000-51650
01-450-000~-51650

TOTAL STREET MACHINERY

DRUG SCREEN/DAVIS
DRUG SCREEN/SURFUS
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE
SALT SHED

SALT SHED

CITY GARAGE

CITY GARAGE

TOTAL

TOTAL CITY GARAGE

808 S DULUTH AVE

1536 EGG HRBR RD TRFFC LITE
N 14TH & EGG HRBR TRFFC LITE
2 TRFC WARNING LITES
MADISON AVE TRFFC LIGHTS
342 ORNAMENTAL ST LIGHTS
593 OVERHEAD ST LIGHTS

S LANSING & W WALNUT SIGN
EAST SIDE DOCK

OLD HWY RD SIGN

SAFETY EQUIP-DELFOSSE

TOTAL

01-460-000-57100
01-460~000-57100
01-460-000-55300
01-460-000-56150
01-460-000-56150
01-460-000-56150
01-460-000-58650

01-499-000~58000
01-499-000~-58000
01-499-000-58000
01-499~000-58000
01-499-000-58000
01-499-000-58000
01-4399-000-58000
01-499-000-58000
01-499-000~58000
01-499-000-58000
01-499-000~-56800

TOTAL HIGHWAYS - GENERAL

QUILL MEMBERSHIP

TOTAL

01-500-000-51950

TOTAL PARK & RECREATION ADMIN

PAGE:

AMOUNT DUE
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14,798.
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DATE: 07/25/2023 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 5

TIME: 14:45:34 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPCRT

ID: AP44302ZN

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 08/01/2023
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS
02206 BAY MARINE WEED HARVESTER FUEL 01-510-000-51650 251.14
02206 WEED HARVESTER FUEL 01-510-000-51650 491.63
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE BRUSH/PAINT 01-510-000~-52100 157.96
04575 TAP CARDED 01-510-000-51400 7.99
04575 DUCT TAPE/ROPE 01-510-000~51550 15.98
04575 BLADES/KNIFE 01-510-000-51400 2.18
04575 MARKING PAINT 01-510-000-52100 9.99
04575 SUN SHADE SEED 01-510-000-51750 34.99
04575 SCRW SM PAN 01-510-000-51850 8.49
04575 ASSORTED SUPPLIES 01-510-000-51850 36.73
04575 GREASE FAUCET/VALVE 01-510-000-51850 2.99
04575 THREADLOCKER GEL 01-510~-000-52100 9.58
04575 ADHESIVE 01-510-000~-52100 19.96
04575 HOOK TOOL 01-510-000-51900 3.98
04575 FASTENERS 01-510-000-51900 12.96
04575 HOSE BARB TEE 01-510-000-51900 9.59
04575 BASKETBALL NET/SHOWER CURTAIN 01-510-000-51350 30.96
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 06/23 FUEL 761.96G 01-510-000-51650 2,466.46
04696 06/23 FUEL 85.08G 01-510-000~51650 281.70
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES MICHIGAN ST CHARGING STATION 01-510-000-56150 96.73
19880 349 MICHIGAN ST CHARGE STATION 01-510-000-56150 100.60
19880 MARTIN PARK PAVILLION 01-510-000~56150 71.17
19880 MARTIN PARK RESTROOM 01-510-000-58650 44.98
19880 MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE 01-510-000-56150 94.44
19880 MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE 01-510-000-58650 570.13
19880 GARLAND PARK 01-510-000-56150 14.08
19880 GARLAND PARK 01-510-000-58650 19.27
19880 SUNSET CONSN CENTER 01-510-000-56150 57.07
19880 SUNSET CONSN CENTER 01-510-000-58650 73.32
19880 FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER 01-510-000~-56150 94 .68
19880 FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER 01-510-000-58650 71.15
19880 OTUMBA PARK 01-510-000-56150 45.08
19880 OTUMBA PARK 01-510-000-58650 75.22
19880 W SIDE WARMING HOUSE 01-510-000-56150 481.99
19880 W SIDE WARMING HOUSE 01-510-000~58650 26.08
19880 MADISON AVE CHARGING STATION 01-510-000-56150 22.62
13880 JAYCEE BALLFLD STND 01~510-000-56150 13.39
19880 POWER PANEL 01-510-000~56150 13.39
19880 MICHIGAN ST FLAG LIGHT 01-510-000-56150 31.36
19880 MEM FLD PKG LOT 01-510-000-56150 13.39
19880 W SIDE BALLFLD LITES 01-510-000~58650 27.90
19880 MEM FLD COMPLEX 01-510-000-56150 1,060.60
19880 GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE 01-510-000-58650 109.61
19880 OTUMBA PRK WALKWAY 01-510-000-56150 15.70
19880 QUINCY ST BALLFLD 01-510-000-58650 27.00
19880 1ST AVE CHARGING STATION 01-510-000~56150 70.39
19880 SIGN SHED 01-510-000-56150 18.68
19880 SIGN SHED 01-510-000-58650 26.08
19880 CHERRY BLOSSOM PARK 01-510-000-56150 35.29
19880 CHERRY BLOSSOM PARK 01-510-000-58650 36.38
20725 T R COCHART TIRE CENTER TIRE CHANGE 01~510-000-53000 20.00
20725 FLAT/TUBE 01-510-000-51900 20.00
20725 TIRE/DISPOSAL 01~-510-000-53000 104.00
20725 FLAT TIRE REPAIR 01-510-000-53000 30.00
20725 TUBE 01-510-000-51900 20.00
LUX LUXEMBURG IMPLEMENT COMPANY FUEL VALVE 01-510-000~51900 44.04
LUX BLADES 01-510-000~51900 379.89
LUX BLADE 01-510-000-51900 94.50
PULSE PENINSULA PULSE CALL FOR ART ADVERTISMENT 01-510-000-589983 178.55
WARNER WARNER-WEXEL LLC 9" TISSUE 01-510-000-51850 546.56
WARNER HARDWOUND TOWELING 01-510-000-51850 425.04
WARNER TIDY FOAM 01-510-000-51850 312.78
WARNER 65 GAL TRASH BAGS 01-510-000-51850 177.82
WARNER NITRILE GLOVES 01-510-000-51850 43.72
TOTAL 9,710.94

TOTAL PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS

9,710.




DATE: 07/25/2023 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE : 6
TIME: 14:45:34 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP4430ZN

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 08/01/2023

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND
MUNICIPAL DOCKS

19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 36 S NEENAH PKG LOT LTS 01-550-000-56150 152.21
19880 38 S NEENAH AVE PAVILLION 01-550-000-56150 67.22
19880 38 S NEENAH AVE PAVILLION 01-550-000-58650 23.05
19880 38 S NEENAH AVE RESTROOM 01-550-000-56150 234.83
19880 38 S NEENAH AVE RESTROOM 01-550-000-58650 920.61
20070 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC MONTHLY HOSTING FEE 01-550~-000~-58999 54.00
TOTAL 1,451.92
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DOCKS 1,451.92
WATER WEED MANAGEMENT
01675 AQUARIUS SYSTEMS IGNITION SWITCH 01-560-~000-51400 247.38
01675 CHAIN COUPLER 01-560-000~51400 33.30
01675 SHIPPING 01-560-000-51400 12.32
04545 DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE/NAPA BOLTS 01-560-000-51400 44.98
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE CABLE/LOCK/ WIRE ROPE CLIP 01-560-000-51400 100.18
04575 NEEDLE INFLATOR/UTILITY BLADE 01-560-000-51400 5.18
04575 FASTENERS 01-560-000-51400 7.52
04575 FASTENERS 01-560-000-51400 7.44
04575 DISH SOAP 01-560-000-51400 13.77
04575 WASHERS/NUT LOCK/FASTENERS 01-560-000-51400 130.46
04575 FASTENERS 01-560~000-51400 0.50
TOTAL 603.03
TOTAL WATER WEED MANAGEMENT 603.03
WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE SHUT OFF 01-570-000-56500 18.99
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 92 E MAPLE ST DOCK/LTS 01-570-000-56150 21.85
19880 DC MUSEUM WALKWAY 01-570-000-56150 40.06
19880 DC MUSEUM PKGLOT 01-570-000-56150 53.69
19880 JUNIPER ST WALKWAY LTS 01-570-000~-56150 25.05
13880 JUNIPER ST PARKING LOT 01-570-000-56150 21.49
19880 PENNSYLVANIA ST DOCK 01-570-000~58650 809.79
19880 KENTUCKY ST WTRFRNT 01-570-000~-56150 105.57
19880 92 E MAPLE ST DOCK 01-570-000-58650 10.97
19884 1ST AVE MARINA/RESTROOM 01-570-000-56150 396.53
19880 18T AVE MARINA/RESTROOM 01-570-000-58650 81.64
19880 KENTUCKY ST CITY PK RAMP 01~570-000-56150 67.30
19880 KENTUCKY ST CITY MARINA 01-570-000-58650 42.18
TOTAL 1,695.11
TOTAL WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS 1,695.11
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 78,083.86
CAPITAL FUND
CITY HALL
CITY HALL EXPENSE
NORTHERN NORTHERN METAL & ROOFING CO ROOF REPAIRS-CITY HALL 10~160-000-59999 582.46
TOTAL CITY HALL EXPENSE 582.46
TOTAL CITY HALL 582.46
GENERAL EXPENDITURES
14826 NORTHEAST ASPHALT, INC. PROJCT 2301B/SBU PORTION 10-199-000-51525 14,030.00
14826 PROJCT 2301B/AT&T PORTION 10-199-000-51525 1,830.00

TOTAL 15,860.00




DATE: 07/25/2023 CITY OF STU
TIME: 14:45:34
ID: AP4430ZN

INVOICES DUE ON/B
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION
CAPITAL FUND
GENERAL EXPENDITURES

TOTAL

PATROL
PATROL
11545 MAPLE STREET SIGN CO. GRAPHICS/INSTALL-S
11545 GRAPHICS/INSTALL-S
TOTAL
TOTAL
ROADWAYS/STREETS
ROADWAYS/STREETS
14826 NORTHEAST ASPHALT, INC. OAK ST PARKING LOT
TOTAL
ANNUAL RESURFACING & BASE REP.
14826 NORTHEAST ASPHALT, INC. PROJCT 2301B/CITY
TOTAL
TOTAL
CURB/GUTTER/SIDEWALK
EXPENSE
BOBCAT BOB CAT PLUS STUMP GRINDER
TOTAL
TOTAL

WATER WEED MANAGEMENT
EXPENSE

ONTERRA ONTERRA, LLC APM PLAN UPDATE WO
ONTERRA BRADLEY LAKE PLANT
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

ARPA -AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT
ARPA / GENERAL
ARPAR / GENERAL

STANTEC STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICE INC
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
CABLE TV

CABLE TV / GENERAL
CABLE TV / GENERAL
MANN MANN COMMUNICATIONS,

LLC 08.01.23 CONTRACT

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

SURVEY/ENGINEERING S HUDSON

RGEON BAY

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

EFORE 08/01/2023

ACCOUNT +#

GENERAL EXPENDITURES

Q 50
Q 10
